504071057 10/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4117724 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT PATRICK CAMPBELL	07/26/2001
ERIC R. FOSSUM	07/29/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOTOBIT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	135 NORTH LOS ROBLES AVENUE		
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR		
City:	PASADENA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6838653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022443574

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APTPBIT-0114C01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARRON CASTILLO

SIGNATURE: /Sharron Castillo/

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=APTPBIT-0114C01_20161027_Assignment_InvntrsPhotobit#page1.tif

PATENT 504071057 REEL: 040155 FRAME: 0820

Attorney's Docket No.: 08305-093001/99-48

ASSIGNMENT

THOUSAND DAKES For valuable consideration, we, SCOTT PATRICK CAMPBELL of Sundame, CA, ERIC R. FOSSUM, PH.D. of La Crescenta, CA, hereby assign to: Photobit Corporation, a Octowere corporation having a place of business at: 135 North Los Robles Avenue, 7th Floor, Pasadena, California 91101; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SHARED

PHOTODETECTOR ACCESS PIXEL filed May 15, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 119/681,639, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	7/20	10	4
Jake:	E Star &	9 / Ca	

Date: 7/24/11

FRICR. FOSSUM, PH.D.

CAMPBELL

10118341 die

PATENT REEL: 040155 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 10/27/2016